Copyright © 2019 Dynex Semiconductor Ltd.
Email: powersolutions@dynexsemi.com
Main switchboard: +44 (0)1522 500 500
Sales & Marketing: +44 (0)1522 502 753
Applications include: Renewables, VSC-HVDC, STATCOM,
Circuit Breakers and MV Drives.
Press-pack IGBT
Designed primarily for electric utilities and medium voltage

(A)
ICM
(A)
VCE(sat) (V)
@ Tc = 25°C
TJ(max)
(°C)
Rth(j-c)
(°C/kW)
Contact ø
(mm)
Flange ø
(mm)
Height
(mm)
DPI240G45A0400 4,500 240 480 3 125 38.5 34 59 26.5
DPI400F45A0700 4,500 400 800 2.8 125 22.0 47 73 26.5
DPI650C45A1200 4,500 650 1,300 2.8 125 19.1 63 99 26.5
DPI800V45A1600 4,500 800 1,600 2.7 125 14.3 73 110 26.5
DPI1200W45A2400 4,500 1,200 2,400 2.7 125 9.5 85 120 26.5
DPI1500A45A3200 4,500 1,500 3,000 2.6 125 7.2 100 148 26.5
DPI2100P45A5200 4,500 2,100 4,200 2.4 125 4.4 125 170 26.5
Table 2 - 4.5kV Press-pack, All-IGBT Products
Table 3 - 4.5kV Press-pack, 2:1 Co-pack Products
Part Number VCES
(V)

(°C)
Rth(j-c)
IGBT
(°C/kW)
Rth(j-c)
FRD
(°C/kW)
Contact
ø
(mm)
Flange
ø
(mm)
Height
(mm)
DPI180G45C0301 4,500 180 360 3 4.2 0.8 125 51.3 154.0 34 59 26.5
DPI300F45C0502 4,500 300 600 3 3.8 1.6 125 30.8 77.0 47 73 26.5
DPI450C45C0804 4,500 450 900 2.9 3.4 3.2 125 28.6 57.2 63 99 26.5
DPI550V45C1006 4,500 550 1,100 2.8 3.1 4.8 125 22.9 38.1 73 110 26.5
DPI800W45C1608 4,500 800 1,600 2.7 3.2 6.4 125 14.3 28.6 85 120 26.5
DPI1000A45C2210 4,500 1,000 2,000 2.5 3.2 8 125 10.4 22.9 100 148 26.5
DPI1600P45C3616 4,500 1,600 3,200 2.5 3.2 12.8 125 6.4 14.3 125 170 26.5
Part Number VCES
(V)
IC
(A)

(°C)
Rth(j-c)
IGBT
(°C/kW)
Rth(j-c)
FRD
(°C/kW)
Contact
ø
(mm)
Flange
ø
(mm)
Height
(mm)
DPI120G45C0202 4,500 120 240 3 2.6 1.6 125 77.0 77.0 34 59 26.5
DPI240F45C0403 4,500 240 480 3 2.9 2.4 125 38.5 51.3 47 73 26.5
DPI350C45C0606 4,500 350 700 2.9 2.6 4.8 125 38.1 38.1 63 99 26.5
DPI450V45C0808 4,500 450 900 2.9 2.5 6.4 125 28.6 28.6 73 110 26.5
DPI650W45C1212 4,500 650 1,300 2.8 2.5 9.6 125 19.1 19.1 85 120 26.5
DPI800A45C1616 4,500 800 1,600 2.7 2.4 12.8 125 14.3 14.3 100 148 26.5
Table 4 - 4.5kV Press-pack, 1:1 Co-pack Products
Part Number
VCES
(V)

25°C
TJ(max)
(°C)
Rth(j-c)
(°C/kW)
IFSM
(kA)
Contact
ø
(mm)
Flange
ø
(mm)
Height
(mm)
DPF240G45A0004 4,500 240 480 2.6 125 38.5 3.2 34 59 26.5
DPF400F45A0007 4,500 400 800 2.6 125 22.0 5.6 47 73 26.5
DPF650C45A0012 4,500 650 1,300 2.5 125 19.1 9.6 63 99 26.5
DPF800V45A0016 4,500 800 1,600 2.4 125 14.3 12.8 73 110 26.5
DPF1200W45A0024 4,500 1,200 2,400 2.4 125 9.5 19.2 85 120 26.5
DPF1500A45A0032 4,500 1,500 3,000 2.3 125 7.2 25.6 100 148 26.5
DPF2100P45A0052 4,500 2,100 4,200 2.2 125 4.4 41.6 125 170 26.5
Table 5 - 4.5kV Press-pack, All-FRD Products